



## **The General Tyre & Rubber Company of Pakistan Limited**

April 29, 2010

The General Manager  
Karachi Stock Exchange (Guarantee) Ltd.  
Karachi Stock Exchange Building  
Stock Exchange Road  
Karachi-74000.

### **SUB : FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2010.**

Dear Sir,

We have to inform you that the Board of Directors of the company in their meeting held on April 29, 2010 at 11.00 p.m. at Karachi approved unaudited accounts of the Company for the Nine Months ended March 31, 2010.

The financial results of the Company are as follows :

|                                                      | For the quarter ended<br>March 31, |           | For the nine months ended<br>March 31, |           |
|------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------|-----------|----------------------------------------|-----------|
|                                                      | 2010                               | 2009      | 2010                                   | 2009      |
|                                                      | <b>Unaudited</b>                   |           |                                        |           |
|                                                      | <b>(Rupees in thousand)</b>        |           |                                        |           |
| Net sales                                            | 1,493,266                          | 1,187,589 | 4,501,926                              | 3,466,572 |
| Cost of sales                                        | 1,319,055                          | 1,084,992 | 3,709,405                              | 3,166,923 |
| Gross profit                                         | 174,211                            | 102,597   | 792,521                                | 299,649   |
| Administrative expenses                              | 22,404                             | 21,124    | 68,598                                 | 59,347    |
| Distribution expenses                                | 82,276                             | 50,945    | 203,406                                | 144,582   |
|                                                      | 104,680                            | 72,069    | 272,004                                | 203,929   |
| Operating profit                                     | 69,531                             | 30,528    | 520,517                                | 95,720    |
| Other operating expenses                             | 2,353                              | 19,341    | 43,841                                 | 164,013   |
|                                                      | 67,178                             | 11,187    | 476,676                                | (68,293)  |
| Other operating income                               | 14,703                             | 7,832     | 33,877                                 | 29,103    |
|                                                      | 81,881                             | 19,019    | 510,553                                | (39,190)  |
| Finance cost                                         | 70,147                             | 88,621    | 186,600                                | 224,239   |
| Profit/ (Loss) before taxation                       | 11,734                             | (69,602)  | 323,953                                | (263,429) |
| Taxation                                             | 6,678                              | (24,235)  | 117,052                                | (37,743)  |
| Profit/ (Loss) after taxation                        | 5,056                              | (45,367)  | 206,901                                | (225,686) |
| Earning/ (Loss) per share- Basic and diluted (Rupee) | 0.08                               | (0.76)    | 3.46                                   | (3.78)    |

We shall be sending 300 copies of printed accounts for distribution amongst the members of the Exchange.

Yours Faithfully,

  
**Asif Jameel**  
Company Secretary